

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16977/2011

MAKARAND DATTATREYA SUGAVKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Milind Sugavkar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

Order dated 01.08.2011 is recalled.

The matter may now be listed on 26.09.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master