

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16977/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 22-MAR-11 in WP No. 187/2011 in CS No. 66/2011 in WP No. 187/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAKARAND DATTATREYA SUGAVKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Milinid sugarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.Malandkar, Adv.
Mr.S.Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner, hearing of the petition is adjourned.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master