

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16977/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2011 in CS No.66/2011,WP No.187/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAKARAND DATTATREYA SUGAVKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUN.CORP.OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Sugavkar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Deb Jyoti Basu, Adv.  
Mr. ambareesh, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this case on 05.12.2012.

In the meanwhile, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 may file their counter affidavit.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master